

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No : OR PFH 146(4)

Project Name : PALMER JUNCTION ROAD - MP 0.0 TO 15.1

Solicitation No: DTFH70-15-B-00020

State : OR

County : UNION

Federal Location :

Opened at: WFLHD/Vancouver

Opened by: James Mikell

Date: 5/4/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 06/15/25016

Contract Awarded to: High Desert Aggregate and Paving Inc Award Date: 6/6/2016

Contract Number: DTFH7016C00022 Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 5,654,157.32	
High Desert Aggregate & Pavi	PO Box 1929 Redmond, OR 97756	\$ 5,250,656.40	
Rafter H Construction	207 Georgetown Drive Rexburg, ID 83440	\$ 6,895,663.64	non-responsive

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A
Project No: OR PFH 146(4)

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 5,654,157.32

\$ 5,250,656.40

\$ 6,895,663.64

Project Name: PALMER JUNCTION ROAD - MP 0.0 TO 15.1

			CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc.		Rafters H Construction	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION									
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 497,860.00	\$ 497,860.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00		
15210-3000	CENTERLINE, VERIFICATION AND STAKING									
Line A0040	15.268	MILE	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 23,131.02	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 34,353.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 9,618.84		
15215-3000	SURVEY AND STAKING, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
Line A0060	4	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00		
15301-0010	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL AND ASSURANCE									
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 254,000.00	\$ 254,000.00		
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING									
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00		
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE									
Line A0120	ALL	LPSM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
15702-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL									
Line A0140	ALL	LPSM	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00		
15703-1000	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SOIL STABILIZATION									
Line A0160	1.8	ACRE	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,800.00		
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE									
Line A0180	400	LNFT	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,800.00		
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL									
Line A0200	3,050	LNFT	\$ 3.75	\$ 11,437.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,200.00		
15706-0400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT TRAP (Type A)									
Line A0220	3	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00		
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
Line A0240	1.8	ACRE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,700.00		
20301-0600	REMOVAL OF CATTLE GUARD									
Line A0260	2	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00		
20301-1900	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT									
Line A0280	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		
20301-2600	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURAL PLATE PIPE									
Line A0300	2	EACH	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		
20301-2700	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (Ecology Block)									
Line A0320	35	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 9,800.00		
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION									
Line A0340	800	CUYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00		
20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION									
Line A0360	1,500	CUYD	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 42,000.00		
20435-1000	BACKFILL, SELECT GRANULAR									

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A
Project No: OR PFH 146(4)

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 5,654,157.32

\$ 5,250,656.40

\$ 6,895,663.64

Project Name: PALMER JUNCTION ROAD - MP 0.0 TO 15.1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc.

Rafter H Construction

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Line A0380	1,100	CUYD	\$ 50.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55,000.00
20702-0100	GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 1, TYPE A (Woven)							
Line A0400	1,000	SQYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,250.00
20702-0500	GEOTEXTILE FILTER, CLASS 1, TYPE E							
Line A0420	520	SQYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,300.00
20703-0000	GEOGRID (Reinforcement, Type 2)							
Line A0440	3,900	SQYD	\$ 5.50	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,650.00
25101-0000	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A (Class 0)							
Line A0460	725	CUYD	\$ 120.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 47,125.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 65,250.00
25101-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3							
Line A0480	55	CUYD	\$ 350.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00
25101-0400	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 4							
Line A0500	440	CUYD	\$ 120.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 46,200.00
25125-0000	BOULDER							
Line A0520	21	EACH	\$ 710.81	\$ 14,927.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,875.00
26105-0000	REINFORCED SHOULDER STABILIZATION							
Line A0540	11,100	SQFT	\$ 44.00	\$ 488,400.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 149,850.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 499,500.00
30202-1000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 1							
Line A0560	170	TON	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,200.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2							
Line A0580	4,000	TON	\$ 23.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120,000.00
40101-5600	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 1/2-INCH OR 3/4-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, 0.3 TO <3 MILLION ESAL							
Line A0600	14,400	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,224,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,281,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 936,000.00
40105-3000	ANTISTRIP ADDITIVE, TYPE 3							
Line A0620	150	TON	\$ 320.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 56,250.00
40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1							
Line A0640	4,002	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 480,240.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 420,210.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 340,170.00
40303-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1, WEDGE AND LEVELING COURSE							
Line A0660	4,400	TON	\$ 85.00	\$ 374,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 413,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 660,000.00
41201-0000	TACK COAT							
Line A0680	70	TON	\$ 600.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 35,000.00
41301-0200	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1-INCH DEPTH							
Line A0700	6,100	SQYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 24,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 12,200.00
41301-1300	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 6-INCH DEPTH							
Line A0720	5,000	SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 36,000.00
41402-2000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND SEALING							
Line A0740	15.3	MILE (CQ)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 153,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 111,690.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 275,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A
Project No: OR PFH 146(4)

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 5,654,157.32

\$ 5,250,656.40

\$ 6,895,663.64

Project Name: PALMER JUNCTION ROAD - MP 0.0 TO 15.1

			CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc.		Rafters H Construction	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
41402-3000	CRACKS, CLEANING AND FILLING									
Line A0760	15.3	MILE	(CQ)	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 61,200.00	
55401-1000	REINFORCING STEEL									
Line A0780	13,400	LB		\$ 1.50	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 46,900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 26,800.00	
60101-0000	CONCRETE									
Line A0800	98	CUYD		\$ 1,070.00	\$ 104,860.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 225,400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 93,100.00	
60103-0000	CONCRETE, HEADWALL									
Line A0820	2	EACH		\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
60201-0900	30-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A0840	47	LNFT		\$ 120.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 23,970.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 17,625.00	
60201-1200	48-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A0860	90	LNFT		\$ 175.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 33,750.00	
60304-0000	STRUCTURAL PLATE ARCH (30'-3" SPAN X 9'-11" RISE)									
Line A0880	38	LNFT		\$ 5,212.00	\$ 198,056.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 98,800.00	
60304-0000	STRUCTURAL PLATE ARCH (25' SPAN X 12'-6" RISE)									
Line A0900	80	LNFT		\$ 4,303.00	\$ 344,240.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 88,000.00	
61903-0800	CATTLE GUARD, 26 FEET									
Line A0920	2	EACH		\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	
61921-1000	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE									
Line A0940	1,900	LNFT		\$ 15.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 30,400.00	
62201-0250	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY									
Line A0960	48	HOURL		\$ 110.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,280.00	
62201-0850	WHEEL LOADER, 1 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY									
Line A0980	48	HOURL		\$ 160.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,240.00	
62201-3150	HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR, CRAWLER MOUNTED, 1.0 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY WITH THUMB ATTACHMENT									
Line A1000	48	HOURL		\$ 180.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,440.00	
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR									
Line A1020	48	HOURL		\$ 65.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,120.00	
62405-0100	PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 2-INCH DEPTH									
Line A1040	220	SQYD		\$ 35.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 396.00	
62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT									
Line A1060	1.8	ACRE		\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	
62616-1750	PINUS PONDEROSA, PONDEROSA PINE, 2-INCH TO 3-INCH CALIPER, CONTAINER GROWN									
Line A1080	15	EACH		\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	
62632-0000	PLANTINGS									
Line A1100	ALL	LPSM		\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	
63308-2000	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2 (OM2-2V)									

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A
Project No: OR PFH 146(4)

Total of Bid Items:

\$ 5,654,157.32

\$ 5,250,656.40

\$ 6,895,663.64

Project Name: PALMER JUNCTION ROAD - MP 0.0 TO 15.1

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Engineer's Estimate

High Desert Aggregate & Paving, Inc.

Rafter H Construction

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Line A1120	8	EACH	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00
63308-3000	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 3							
Line A1140	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
63502-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3							
Line A1160	12	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,160.00
63502-1400	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, VERTICAL PANEL							
Line A1180	404	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,080.00
63502-1500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A							
Line A1200	12	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 264.00
63502-1600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE B							
Line A1220	20	EACH	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
63502-1700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE C							
Line A1240	170	EACH	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,400.00
63503-0400	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER							
Line A1260	3,499	LNFT	\$ 20.00	\$ 69,980.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,499.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 314,910.00
63503-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
Line A1280	208,272	LNFT	\$ 0.15	\$ 31,240.80	\$ 0.20	\$ 41,654.40	\$ 0.65	\$ 135,376.80
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN							
Line A1300	453	SQFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,325.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,325.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,983.00
63506-0600	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR							
Line A1320	200	HOUR	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00
63507-0700	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
Line A1340	190	DAY	\$ 500.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 118,750.00
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER							
Line A1360	3,920	FXHR	\$ 57.00	\$ 223,440.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 215,600.00
64703-3010	MITIGATION, ROCK WEIR							
Line A1380	1	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
64703-6000	MITIGATION, FISH PASSAGE BOULDER							
Line A1400	50	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
64704-1000	MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL							
Line A1420	1,200	CUYD	\$ 85.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 55,200.00